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IN %E: PETITION FOR ZONIRG VARTAMCE ¢ HEFORE TIHE
BW/S Pulnakl Higseay opposites
the cfl of llally Drive ' DEFRT J0ONTHG COMELES 1O8ER
(3020 Pulnnki Wigtway )
15th E.ectlon Diakelch . OF BALTIHORE COMMRTY
Burry'a Tavern, Inc, . Case Mo, NT=1T%=A
et Ll 1o .

L] L] L] L L] L L] L] L] L] L]

Tha Mfetitionse Ereln requesth & 2oning varlonge Lo perslt a nlde  yard
pothack of 6 feet in 1lew of the requlered 10 fest, and to msend the Order in
Coane. Ba. Ab=-3092-8 to Poavios the glte plaf.

Toatimemy by and on behalf of the Petitionesa indlcated that bh Case Ho.
Hi=302=0, Order dated Apeil 11, 1684, the Zoning Cosmloaloner pranted & slde
iard setback of 3 Test aml o rear yard setback of 0 feet For the coenatruction of
n bowling center, The coniract purchaser thought that Atorm uater managesent
ahd Like conatralnts had been resdlved Wit, adcording Lo teallmmy by Lthe Sngl=
Aaer, Lhe County prelfecqed an open sinle and Cloodglain on the porttesatemnm side
in 1leu of & piped diteh, The tullding, therofoes, had to be relocated from
ensl  bo west, hence the fnacant petition. Requiresenta of 'he [epartesnt of
Traffie Enplnearing rnd tie Landacaps Manual will be met,

There wore i Proteatanta.

After dus conplderation of the testimonmy nnd evldence preaented, and It

appearing  that ateict complisnce witn the Haltiscre County doning Hegulations

IBCER]  would pesult I peactical dIfficulty and upiteaponabile lnrdanty spon Lhe
Petitioners, In the opinlon of the Deputy Zoaing Commisaloner, the varlance re-
gueated would not adverpely alffact the bealil, aafety, and geporal welfare of
the communlty and atould therelore be grantoed.

Therefors, 1T I8 ORDERED by o= Doputy loning Comeimsaioner of Haltimore
I L5 thlnﬁ day of March, 1997, thsa* ihe hersin requeat Ffor a variance to
peralt & alde yard aetback of & Meet and Ao asendeent o the alte plan approved

K

in Case No, AG=-107- to reflect Lhe relocation of the bulldine, in  sccordance
with the plan autaltied, prepaced by Spel.man, Laraon § baaociotes, inc., dated
Deemmber M, 16986 and jdeniified as Petitioaer®s Exn'bit 1, br and I8 horebi
CHARTED. Trom and alter the date of thia Oeder, sdbjert, rowewst, to Lhe follow-
iy redteictlon

Thee ropulir-=ents of Lhe Depariment of Tralffle Engineerine as
well an te Landatape Marmaal abal]l be pet,
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- EDNLING DPESCRIPTEO™M

Boginning at a point on the northwest side of Pulaskl Highway (i50° wide)
at a polnt opposite rhe centerline of Holly Drive and running thence
along the northwest alde of Pulaskl Highway $37° 22° 13" W, 168.00 feer,
thence leaving said right of way and running ¥ 42% 37" 47" W 319.80 feet,
thence N 47" 21° 10" E, 352.84 fect, thence 5§ 48" 54" 21" E, 321.6) fleet
to the point of beginning.

Enown as 9020 Tulaski Highway inm the 15 Election District.

Liker FL561Y
Folio #4133

ag property of _ ‘s Ia
‘plan filed with the ﬂi'l' ﬁiu.-. i

PETITION FOR ZUNING YARTANCE
15th l;lutin Bistrict

Case Bo, AT=-375%-A

LOCATION: Morthwest Side of Pulaski Highuay qpr-ur the Centerline
of Holly Drive (9020 Pulaski Wighway

DATE AND TIME:  Monday, March 2, 1987, at 2:00 p.u.

PUBLIC NEARING: Room 301,
Towson, Maryland

The fminl Cosminaioner of illtinﬂ County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Fegulations of Baltimore Cownty, will hold a public hearing:

Office Building, 111 V. Chesapeate Avenue,

Petition for Zoning Variunce o permit o side vard setback of 5 feet in liew
of the required 30 feet and Lo amend the order of Case No. 86-3092-A

Being the

« 08 shown on plat

In the event that this Petition(s) im granted. a woilding pormit may be (ssued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Toning Cemmissioner will, howover,

~entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of sald permit during this period

for good cause | ich request sust be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set abore wi gade at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNCLD JARLCH

Z0XING CoMMISSI0iFR
~ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

March 3, 1947

Howard L. Aldermun, Jr., Ezguire
Levin, Gann & Hankin, P.2.

105 W, Chesapease A¥onge
Towasn, Maryland 21204

RE: Fetition Por Zoning Varlance
ER/3 Pulsaki Highiay oppoaite
the £/1 of Holly Drive
{9020 Fulnskl Higmaeay!
15th Election District
Case Ro. BT=375=4

Dear Mr. Aldermans

Enclosed pleass Find o copy of the decialon rendered on the above=refer=

ented case.  Your Petitiom For Zoning Viarlance has heen Gran.ed subject to Lthe
restriction moked in tho atbinched Order.

If you vaye any queationa conrerning thin matter, please do not hedl-
tates to contact Phia offlce.

Very tealy yours,

E Ag.if

JEAN M. . JUNO
Deputy Ioning Commisaloaner

JHHS b T8

Enclogures

cct Mr. Dennil= F. Haldwin
c/o Fatall Enterprizes of Marylund
&0} Zmatern Boulevard
Balt!more, Marviand 21324

People’s Counsel

% %

BE: PETITION FOR WARIANCE t BEFORE THE TONISG CIMISSTONER
WW/E Pulaskil Hwy. opposits TfL
of Holly Dr. (9020 Pulaski thay. ) :
I5th Distrivt

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BUREY 'S TAVEEN, INC., Cane Ko, BT=379-4

Pet it domaor 1
T SN R TORE TR |

ENTRY OF APFEARANCE

Flease enger the appeatance of the Pevple’s Counsel in the above-
captloned mattet. Notices should be sent of any bearisg dates o other
proceedings In this esuttor and of the poasage of any peelinlnacy oc

final Order.

_,.r'-:rr;'-.H!" feia .’_";-r}, = O SR,

Phyllisn"Cole Frirdoan
FPeople*s Counsel for Balsimor: County

J;if;-‘.— ,,f':?-rl_.l'" ("._4. Y, 1] P

Peter Max Tilmsetrman
Deputy People"s Counsel
Rowm 223, Coure W ane
Towveon, Haryland 21704
A4 -21HR

1 HEREDY CERTIFY that on this 13tn day of February, 1987, a copy
of the foregolng Estry of Appraranve was mailed to Leslie M. Pittler, Esguire,
Suite 301, 28 Allegheny Ave.. Towson, D 21204, Attoreey for Petlitioner] and
HMr. Dewnds F. Baldwin, 4401 Eastern Blvd,, Baltimore, 8D 21224, Contract

Fu: kaaer. ;

Peter Max Iimmermani®, T0 7 "0 ;
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
30th day of _ January » 1987.

C;’-é——’ T--a#’ﬁ"—

Zoning ﬂs:iunur

Petitioner Burry's Tavern, Inc. Received by:

Petitioner's
Attorney Leslie M. Pittler, Esquire

James E. Dyer

— oy 5§ e

o N BB P, P Tt TOTR T

LTIMORE NTY T
%ﬁ'l:'l-fﬂ} OF FEEHHI*E .ﬁ:- ZONING ¥
TOWEON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3211

NOMMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Ioning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towsun, Maryland 21204

Fearunr< &, 19867

Pe: 7Zon!ng Advisory Meating ofdpwsuRe~ 20 , 1987

Ttem # 2¢
Property

Dear Mr. Jublon: OpposiTE € Houut PrivE

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and of fers the following comments. The items checked below are
spplicable,

(  YThere are no site planning factors requiring comment.
JA County Review Group Meeting is required.
{ JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services.
( )This site is part of a larger tract: therfore 1. is defined as a
subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract.
{ A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a building permit.
{ The access is net tatisfactory.
The circulation on this site is not satisfacto. r.
{ The parking arrangement is II:n:-rt I-:-::“f.i:ﬂ“'-lan
inmg calculations must 5 on the plan.
i gﬁﬁ Emru contains 'I-l;ﬂl mt::mh‘:::ﬂdufmed as wetlands, and
deval nt on these soils 1s pr i
( ]Eunstminn in or alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
undar the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development

Regulations.

( )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan. _
{ )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on .
ndscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Mamal,
I‘i":e :ﬁ:ﬂ:ﬁr 5 ‘Inuudjin a deficient service arza as defined by
B{11 178-79. No building permit may be fssued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been fssped. The deficient service
is .
r 5 loca n a traffic area contro by a *D" level
I::uﬁgti:ﬁ as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity ma, become more limited. Tae Basic Services Areas
are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.
Wdditional cnnznti:
s Lol F . B - r i 2 Y i L L)
m:- - T | bl M S = - 2 .-E.JH -
S = B PE g B AR TS ok p 2 oy f=i
© Eaxlo.

David Fields, Acting Chief
Current Planning and Development
3 |
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BALTI MORE

CONTY OFTICE BLDG.
111 W. Chepspmake Rye.
Towson, =aryland 11204

obo Towson, Maryland 21204
Cha i Foas
HESNER,
Doaar Mr.
Burcaw ol

E.‘:q.l.ﬂ.ﬂl ring

separtment aof
rrafiic FogiReaTing

State Rosds Commismion coements are not lntended rto indicate the appropriatencas of
the zoning action requeated, but to assure that all partles
Burray of are made aware of plans or problema with regard 1O the

Fige Fresention

development plans that may have a bearlng on this case. The

Director of FPlanning
Zoning Cosmmissioner with recommendations &3 Lo the

ability of the requested zoning.

Health Gepartment
Froject Flarning
Fugilding DepartfeEnt

Bhasrd of Cdegcation

somuAg Administration Cosmittee at this time that offer or request informacion on NEG:
ey your petition. If aimilar comments from the resaining
Seuelopment mesbers are received, I will Torward them Lo you. Otherwise,
any comment that is not informative will be placed in the
hearing file. This petition was accepted for flling on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.
Very truly yours,
/
i - 4
ameo E. b
JAMES E. DYEH
“Thairman
Zoping Plana Advisory Committes
JED: kb
-
Enclosures
cct Spellman, Laraon } Assoclatesa, Inc.
Jefferson Building, Suite 107
Towson, Harjyland 21204
CR%=nna

BALTIMORE cc:ura'

494-3530

Mr. Armold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item Ho. 293

Property Owner:
Locatian:
Existing Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

i o e B [ }
District:
Dear Mr, Jablon: {57
The two anale parking spaces just sorth of the centerline of the
rujaski Highway access need to be eliminated. A
Very truly vours,
&w Vil ﬂmﬂ
Gregory M. Jones
Traffic Engineer 111
' ()
GMJ:1¢t
=)
()
WO

COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Leslie M. Fittler, Esquire
28 Allegheny Avenue, Sulte 501

The Zoning P.ans sdvigory Committee has reviewsd the
submitted with the above-referenced cetltion.

Enclused are all comments submitted rom the mesbera aff the

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Pulaski Hiohwav E. of Martin Blvd,

)
f

o - -
[

February 19, 15987

RE: Item No. 291 - Cass No. BT=-375-A
Petitioner: Burry's Tavern, Inc.
Petition For Zoning Varlance

Pittler:

plans
The Tollowing

with the
suit-

may file a written report

Arnald Jablon
T0.Zonlng Commisslonec . oo

FROM.._ O(Lce of _Plaming. and _dondoga

@

i
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Dre. . February 20. OBV ccccannes

NMoirman E. Gerber, AICP, Director

———— e ————

In view of the subject of these petitions, this office offers no comment,

f.-erhiF. %%%l! rE——

Morman E.
Director

JGH:slb

_——

February 11, 1987
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Zoning Ttez # E 215, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of

Froparty Ovmer:
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Zoning Commissioner

0ffice of Planning and Zoning
Cunty 0ffice Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

LYY

s Jovera, Lo

.é]iﬁjﬂkﬂ= fé&gﬁiﬂfgiiiut

Location: J'WI-',:_(’."F_ t{;fng,ﬂ l;".gg 2Ly il
Water Supply ﬂcZa“ﬁ- Sevage Disposal mef]ﬂﬂ

COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Prior to approval of a Building Permit for conmtruotion, renovation and /or
installation of equipment for any existing or propoeed food service facility,
complete plans and specifications sust be submitted to the Flans Heview
Seotion, Environmental Support Services, for final veview and approval.

Prior tu new installation/s of fuel burning squipment, the owner should
contact the Divieion of Air Polluticm Control, L9L-3T75, to cbtain require-
ments for such installation/s before work begine.

A permit to cons*ruct from the Division of Air Pollution Control is required
for such items am ep paint processes, underground gascline storage tank/s
(5,000 galions or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts
into the atmosphere,

A permit to construet from the Divieiocn of Adr Follution Cor "wol is required
for any charbroiler operation which has a total cocking surface area of five

(5) sguare feet or more.

Prior to approval of a Building Permit Application for removations to exiet-
ing or constructiou of new health care facilities, complete plans and
specifications of the building, food eervice area and type of equipment to

be used for the food service operatio: must be submitted to the Plans Review
and Approval Section, Divimion of Engineering and Maintenance, State Departzent
of Health and Mental Hyglene for review and approval.

Prior to any new construction or subeiantial alteration of public swimming
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage
facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health ard safety; two (2)
copies of plans and specificaticns must be submitied to the Daltimore County

nt of Eealth for review and approval. For more complete information,
oontaot the Hecreational Hygiene Section, Divieion of Fnvironmental Support
Servicen.

Prior to approval for a nursery school, owner or applicant muet comply with
all Baltimore County regulations. For mcre complete informat.on, contaot
the Divielon of Maternal and Child Health.

If lubrication wirk and oil changes are performed at this location, the
method providing for the elimination of waste oll must be in mccordance
with Water Hesources Aiministration regquirementa,

I &/86
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( ) Prior to mazing of exicting structure/s, petiticner must contact the Division
of Water Quality ond Waste Management at 19L-3768, regariing resoval and/or
digposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes,

( ) Any abandoned undorgroun! storage tanka containing gasoline, waste oil, sol-
vents, etc., wuat have tie contents removed by a licensed hauler and either
be removed from the property or properly backfilled. Pricr to removal or
abandonzent, owner suat conte.: the Division =f Water Quality and Waste

Managesent at L9L-3T68.

Soil percolation teats (have been/ouat be) conducted,
; The reaulis are valid until : L g
Soll percolstion test results have expired. Petitioner should coutact
the Mvision of Envirconmental Support Uarvices to determinu whether
additional teste are regquired.

()

( ) Where wvater wells are to be used as a source of water supply, a well meeting
the mirimum Baliimore Couniy Standards sust be drilled.
( ) in accordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water
well yield test
E g shall be valid until L
is not acceptable and cust be retested. This must be accompliahed
prior to conveyance of property and approval of Bullding fermit
Applications,
( ) Prior to occupancy approval, the potability of the water supply must be
verified by collection of bacteriological and chemical water samples.
{ﬁd} If subminsion of plans to tha Couniy Review Group iz required, a Hydrc-
' geological Study and an Environmental Effects Beport sust be submitted.
{ ) Others
; if
Ian J¥ Forreayt, Director
BUHEAD OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
WWQ 2 4/8k
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Aol 4%, BALTIMORE COUNTY

| rzener | FIRE DEPARTMENT

\ S0/ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586
S 494-4500

PALL H REMNCKE
CHIEF January 27, 1987

Mr, Arnold Jaklon

Zoanipng Commissloner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore Councy Office Duildiny
Towscr Marylan? 21204

FL: pProperty Owner: Burry's Tavern, Inc.
Location: WW/S Pulaski Hwy. onp. centerline Holly Dr.

Itom No,: 293 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 1/20/87
Goptileman:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Fyureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and reguired
to be corrected or fncorporatec into the final plans for the property.

{ %) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regquired and shall be
located ac intervals or feot along an approved roaxd 1n
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Pepartment of Publlic Works. [op-gite).

i ) 2. A gecond means of whicle access 1o required for the site.

] 3. The wohicle dead omd condition shown at

EXCEEDS che maximum allowed Ly the Fire rwpa;tnc-r:t.

f J 4. The site shall be made to coaply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to cccupancy or beginning of operation,

f ! 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the sice shali

comply with all applicable reguirements of the Natilonal Fire Protection

Association Standard No. 10! "Life Safety Code®, l97¢ edition prior
te occupancy.,

* Y 6, Site plans are approved, as draw..

. ) 7. The Fire Prevention Jurcau has noc ¢

Noted and
REVIEWER L =3 I Approved:

t this time. .
| -'£ :’.?Mﬁ

Flannjng Crpu V Fire Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division

/mb

Br. arpold Jablon, Ioning Commied] il

Office of Fleming ond Zonlsg
Towses, Mafylesd T100L

Iear Rr. Jablons
Commasts an Itam 2-93 Zoning ddvisery Commities Paating are o followes

Froperty Onmaen  Burry's Tavern, Inc.
Lecattom IW/S Pulnski Highway opposite centerline Holly Drive

timtriety BeHe = IM

AFFLICANCE TR XK CIRCLETH

All sivecinres shall sonforw vo the Baltisere Comty Dullding Codd & slopted by Cowncil BL1Y #17-85
@ *he Marylahd Cods for the Bendicapped sad dged (4.N.8.1I. #FliT=1 - 1980) and othar spplicable Codes -i 5t mmdaordie.

@ 4 Bulliing and sthar alscillanscus pasmits shall be required baiore the start of Sy CORSUPGCTLiom.

. Reatdemtiali Tep svte of condireeiion drwrisge Fiayud P Pealt appli ‘
reqiatered in Marylend Architect or Dngloser 1-;:.-'-11 n.ur:: 21:1.'- u‘t—pﬁﬂﬁ" ot

@l‘.‘-_rnm- Thres sein of constructiss érewings ssalsd and aignsd by & Figiatared 1n Mes " wod Arehitect
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December 30, 1986

Arnold Jablon, ZToning Commissioner

Room 109

111 H. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 2
Re: Variance aa

Faball Enterprises of Maryland, Inc.
o) ; &
Dear Commissioner Jablon: oA Ley = sy LA
I am filing a Petition for Variance for Faball Enterprises of

Maryland, Inc., relating to the need for a side yard setback of five (5)

feet instead of the required thirty (30) feet. The purpose of this letter

is to reguest an emergency hearing,

The reasons for this request are as follows:

a. There has been a prior variance hearing on this matter, i.e.,
case number 86-39Z-A at which time, at a public hearing, you granted a rear
yard and a side yard variance. There were no protestants and no appeal was
taken. However, due to storm water management, corstraints and other unfor-
seeable problems, the petitioner must now modify his plan to request a side
var?ance on the oppasite side of the building in 1ieu of the granted side vard
variance.

b. The site in question is to be used for a bowling certer.
The critical time period far the success of a bowling center relates directly
to the ability of the owner to be in actual operation by September 1, 1987,
For this to happen construction on this site must commence in February 1987
to give sufficient time to construct. This will only be accomplished by an
emergency hearing on the variance petition.

c. The Baltimore County Board of Liquor License Commissicner
has granted a liquor license for the stie. This lic=anse is being hel? pending
the construction of the site. The petitioner fears the additional time del:~
for a variance hearing could endanger the validity of the liguor license.

d. Should the project not be able to be built, the petitioner
faces a loss in excess of $175,000.00. Evidence of these monies already spent

-.a-}f.

Arnold Jablon, loning Commissioner -2- December 30, 1986

ran be Turnished. Witkout a prompt hearing the project may not be ahle to
a0 forward.

e. The petitioner has expended $90,000.00 for air conditioners
for the to-be constructed building which he is in endangered of losing if the
project cannot continue expeditiously.

f. The petitioner was acting under the assumption that he hac
obtained s waiver for storm water management, but within the last week, first
learned that the waiver had been denied by letter dated Septemtar 2, 1586
which ke never received. The storm water managerent is the issue which has
nrompted the need for a new variance,

g. Should the petitioner not be able to start his bowling
leagues by September 1, 1987, which will necessitate construction being com-
alete in August of 1987, the project will not be economically feasible,

The above reasons [ believe point oput the urgency in this matter. The
oetitioner therefore, respectfully requests an early hearing date.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Very truly yours,

Leslie M, Pittler

LMP/rml

cec: Mr. Dennis Bz ldwin
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